
COCO AND EVE SUNNY HONEY PROTECT SPF 50 COCONUT MILK BODY SPF
50- sunscreen lotion  
Soleil Collective LLC
----------
Coconut Milk Body SPF 50 (85624-002-20)

Drug Facts
Drug Facts

Active ingredients
Homosalate 15% 
Octocrylene 10% 
Octisalate 5% 
Avobenzone 3%

Purpose
Sunscreen

Uses
• Helps prevent sunburn. 
• If used as directed with other sun protection measures (see Directions), decreases the
risk of skin cancer and early skin aging caused by the sun.

Warnings
For external use only

Do not use
on damaged skin or broken skin

When using this product
keep out of eyes. Rince with water to remove.

Stop use and ask a doctor
if rash occurs

Keep out of reach of children.
If swallowed, get medical help or contact a Poison Control Center right away.



Directions
• Shake well before use. Apply generously all over the body 20 minutes before sun
exposure, ensuring every part of the body is covered. Reapply after 40 minutes of
swimming or sweating, immediately after towel drying and at least ever 2 hours. 
• Sun Protection Measures. Spending time in the sun increases your risk of skin cancer
and early skin aging. To decrease this risk, regularly use sunscreen with a broad-
spectrum SPF of 15 or higher and other sun protection measures including: • limit time
in the sun, especially from 10 a.m. - 2 p.m. • Wear long-sleeved shirts, pants, hats, and
sunglasses. 
• Children under 6 months: ask a doctor.

Other information
Protect the product from excessive heat and direct sun.

Inactive ingredients
AQUA (WATER, EAU), BUTYLOCTYL SALICYLATE, SILICA, PROPANEDIOL, DIISOPROPYL
ADIPATE, POLYGLYCERYL-3 METHYLGLUCOSE DISTEARATE, POLYESTER-7, LAURYL
GLUCOSIDE, MICROCRYSTALLINE CELLULOSE, POLYGLYCERYL-6 LAURATE,
PHENOXYETHANOL, PROPYLENE GLYCOL DIBENZOATE, SACCHARIDE ISOMERATE,
PARFUM (FRAGRANCE), MYRISTYL GLUCOSIDE, SODIUM STEAROYL GLUTAMATE,
DIETHYLHEXYL SYRINGYLIDENEMALONATE, CELLULOSE GUM, HELIANTHUS ANNUUS
(SUNFLOWER) SEED OIL, TOCOPHEROL, ETHYLHEXYLGLYCERIN, TETRASODIUM
GLUTAMATE DIACETATE, GLYCERIN, CAPRYLIC/CAPRIC TRIGLYCERIDE, ANANAS
SATIVUS (PINEAPPLE) FRUIT EXTRACT, CITRULLUS LANATUS (WATERMELON) SEED
OIL, HYLOCEREUS UNDATUS FRUIT EXTRACT, CITRIC ACID, SODIUM CITRATE, CARICA
PAPAYA (PAPAYA) FRUIT EXTRACT, COCOS NUCIFERA (COCONUT) FRUIT EXTRACT,
MANGIFERA INDICA FRUIT EXTRACT, SODIUM HYDROXIDE, POTASSIUM SORBATE,
SODIUM METABISULFITE.

Questions?
Contact (609) 320-4845
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BODY SPF 50 
sunscreen lotion

Product Information
Product Type HUMAN OTC DRUG Item Code (Source) NDC:85624-002



Route of Administration TOPICAL

Active Ingredient/Active Moiety
Ingredient Name Basis of Strength Strength

OCTISALATE (UNII: 4X49Y0596W) (OCTISALATE - UNII:4X49Y0596W) OCTISALATE 5 g  in 100 g
AVOBENZONE (UNII: G63QQF2NOX) (AVOBENZONE - UNII:G63QQF2NOX) AVOBENZONE 3 g  in 100 g
OCTOCRYLENE (UNII: 5A68WGF6WM) (OCTOCRYLENE - UNII:5A68WGF6WM) OCTOCRYLENE 10 g  in 100 g
HOMOSALATE (UNII: V06SV4M95S) (HOMOSALATE - UNII:V06SV4M95S) HOMOSALATE 15 g  in 100 g

Inactive Ingredients
Ingredient Name Strength

WATER (UNII: 059QF0KO0R)  
PHENOXYETHANOL (UNII: HIE492ZZ3T)  
LAURYL GLUCOSIDE (UNII: 76LN7P7UCU)  
PROPANEDIOL (UNII: 5965N8W85T)  
CARICA PAPAYA (PAPAYA) FRUIT (UNII: KU94FIY6JB)  
SODIUM METABISULFITE (UNII: 4VON5FNS3C)  
MYRISTYL GLUCOSIDE (UNII: 6AK28695LF)  
COCOS NUCIFERA (COCONUT) FRUIT (UNII: 3RT3536DHY)  
DIISOPROPYL ADIPATE (UNII: P7E6YFV72X)  
POLYGLYCERYL-3 METHYLGLUCOSE DISTEARATE (UNII: W19EIO0DBE)  
POLYESTER-7 (UNII: 0841698D2F)  
TOCOPHEROL (UNII: R0ZB2556P8)  
TETRASODIUM GLUTAMATE DIACETATE (UNII: 5EHL50I4MY)  
GLYCERIN (UNII: PDC6A3C0OX)  
SODIUM HYDROXIDE (UNII: 55X04QC32I)  
POTASSIUM SORBATE (UNII: 1VPU26JZZ4)  
MICROCRYSTALLINE CELLULOSE (UNII: OP1R32D61U)  
HELIANTHUS ANNUUS (SUNFLOWER) SEED OIL (UNII: 3W1JG795YI)  
SILICA (UNII: ETJ7Z6XBU4)  
SODIUM CITRATE (UNII: 1Q73Q2JULR)  
BUTYLOCTYL SALICYLATE (UNII: 2EH13UN8D3)  
POLYGLYCERYL-6 LAURATE (UNII: Q48X4BL3TV)  
SACCHARIDE ISOMERATE (UNII: W8K377W98I)  
SODIUM STEAROYL GLUTAMATE (UNII: 65A9F4P024)  
DIETHYLHEXYL SYRINGYLIDENEMALONATE (UNII: 3V5U97P248)  
CELLULOSE GUM (UNII: K679OBS311)  
ETHYLHEXYLGLYCERIN (UNII: 147D247K3P)  
CAPRYLIC/CAPRIC TRIGLYCERIDE (UNII: C9H2L21V7U)  
ANANAS SATIVUS (PINEAPPLE) FRUIT (UNII: 2A88ZO081O)  
CITRULLUS LANATUS (WATERMELON) SEED OIL (UNII: L33J06UQTT)  
HYLOCEREUS UNDATUS FRUIT (UNII: WUG58TD53X)  
CITRIC ACID (UNII: 2968PHW8QP)  
MANGIFERA INDICA (MANGO) FRUIT (UNII: I629I3NR86)  
PROPYLENE GLYCOL DIBENZOATE (UNII: EQY32Z1AN4)  
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